
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,407,945.76 0.00 201,204.41 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 41,741.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 33,060.19 0.00 6.05 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 16,641.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 306.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 96,115.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,595,810.28 0.00 201,210.46 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 129,163.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 16,023.06 0.00 1,356.54 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 13,969.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 10.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

159,167.03 0.00 1,356.54 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 14,512.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 339,374.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 175,290.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 138,421.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 809.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 499.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

668,907.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 3,805,767.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 806,795.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,612,562.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 6,272.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6,272.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 68,936.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 3,037.78 0.00 15.49 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 5,371.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 73,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

151,185.40 0.00 15.49 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 85,866.27 0.00 1,179,377.11 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 301,579.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 448,906.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 312,329.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 415,684.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,564,366.37 0.00 1,179,377.11 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 8,758,271.53 0.00 1,381,959.60 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 832,988.96 0.00 771,351.04 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 12,672.80 0.00 6,411.43 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 223.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

845,884.92 0.00 777,762.47 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 661,519.05 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 6,955.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6,955.02 0.00 661,519.05 0.00 0.00

9,604,156.45 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 2,159,722.07 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 968,267.24 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,584.74 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 970,851.98 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 343.87 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 343.87 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 74.80 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 74.80 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 971,270.65 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 0.00 0.00 1,646,338.70 31,611.47 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,646,338.70 31,611.47 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 998,500.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 998,500.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2020 1,646,338.70 1,002,882.12 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 2,577,417.41
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 41,741.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,272.31 0.00 36,923.29
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 1,850.36 0.00 1,850.36
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 16,641.18
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 306.59
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 96,115.56
1800 Athletics 150,671.03 0.00 150,671.03
1900 School Activities 395,538.74 0.00 395,538.74

549,332.44 0.00 3,317,205.16
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 129,163.56
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 17,379.60
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 13,969.62
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 10.79

0.00 0.00 160,523.57
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 14,512.06
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 339,374.52
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 175,290.86
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 138,421.74
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 809.05
3190 Other Dedicated Revenue 0.00 0.00 842.93

0.00 0.00 669,251.16

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 3,805,767.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 806,795.66

0.00 0.00 4,612,562.66

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 6,272.50
0.00 0.00 6,272.50

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 68,936.54
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 3,128.07
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 5,371.08
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 73,840.00

0.00 0.00 151,275.69
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 1,265,243.38
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 301,579.13
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 448,906.72
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 312,329.28
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 415,684.97

0.00 0.00 2,743,743.48
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 549,332.44 0.00 11,660,834.22

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 255,708.81 0.00 3,537,998.98
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 19,084.23
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 223.16

255,708.81 0.00 3,557,306.37

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,660,019.05
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 56,525.00 0.00 56,525.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,054.37 0.00 8,009.39

57,579.37 0.00 1,724,553.44

805,041.25 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 15,218,140.59
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